Shock/
Vibration/
Humidity
Compliant with MIL STD 810G and SAEJ1455
when inserted in an IBR1700 router or a COR
Extensibility Dock attached to an IBR900 router.
Materials WEEE, RoHS, REACH, California Prop 65
COMPATIBILITY

©Cradlepoint. All Rights Reserved.  |   All specifications subject to change without notice  |  cradlepoint.com
NetCloud Packages & Plans
Ordering Guide
The MC400 modular modem is an accessory for Cradlepoint routers and adapters that have an expansion slot to accept a modular modem.
Activation and use of the MC400 modular modem requires a Cradlepoint endpoint that is licensed to a NetCloud Service Plan.
For details on the features available to a licensed Cradlepoint router or adapter by service plan, refer to the summary on the NetCloud Serivce
webpage and the detail in the NetCloud Service Features document.
For more details on the MC400 modular modem, see below.
REGION DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
North America:
U.S. & Canada
LTE Advanced (Cat 6) modem, compatible with AER1600/1650, AER2100, AER3100/
3150, CBA850, COR Extensibility Dock and the IBR900, IBR600, IBR600B, or IBR600C
 — Includes 2 Cellular Antennas, Black, 700 MHz - 2.7 GHz, SMA, 160 mm
MC400LP6
170706-000
LTE Advanced (Cat 6) modem for E300/E3000 Enterprise Routers
 — Includes 2 Cellular Antennas, Charcoal, 600 MHz - 6 GHz, SMA, 180 mm
BF-MC400LP6
170801-000
LTE Advanced Pro (1200 Mbps) modem upgrade for Branch, compatible with
AER1600 and AER2100
 — Includes 4 Cellular Antennas, Black, 700 MHz - 2.7 GHz, SMA, 160 mm
BA-MC400-1200M-B
170706-000
LTE Advanced Pro (1200 Mbps) modem upgrade for LTE Branch Adapter, compatible
with CBA850
 — Includes 4 Cellular Antennas, White, 700 MHz - 2.7 GHz, SMA, 160 mm
BB-MC400-1200M-B
170706-000
LTE Advanced Pro (1200 Mbps) modem upgrade for Mobile, compatible with
IBR1700 and COR Extensibility Dock
MA-MC400-1200M-B
LTE Advanced Pro (1200 Mbps) modem upgrade for E300/E3000 Enterprise Branch
Routers
 — Includes 4 Cellular Antennas, Charcoal, 600 MHz - 6 GHz, SMA, 180 mm
BF-MC400-1200M-B
170801-000
Europe:
European Union &
United Kingdom
LTE Advanced (Cat 6) modem, compatible with AER1600/1650, AER2100, AER3100/
3150, CBA850, COR Extensibility Dock and the IBR900, IBR600, IBR600B, or IBR600C
 — Includes 2 Cellular Antennas, Black, 700 MHz - 2.7 GHz, SMA, 160 mm
MC400LP6
170706-000
LTE Advanced (Cat 6) modem for E300/E3000 Enterprise Branch Routers
 — Includes 2 Cellular Antennas, Charcoal, 600 MHz - 6 GHz, SMA, 180 mm
BF-MC400LP6
170801-000
LTE Advanced Pro (1200Mbps) modem upgrade for Branch, compatible with
AER1600 and AER2100
 — Includes 4 Cellular Antennas, Black, 700 MHz - 2.7 GHz, SMA, 160 mm
BA-MC400-1200M-B
170706-000
LTE Advanced Pro (1200 Mbps) modem upgrade for LTE Branch Adapter, compatible
with CBA850
 — Includes 4 Cellular Antennas, White, 700 MHz - 2.7 GHz, SMA, 160 mm
BB-MC400-1200M-B
170706-000
6
DATA SHEET    MC400 MODULAR MODEM
©Cradlepoint. All Rights Reserved.  |   All specifications subject to change without notice  |  2021-01-10  |  cradlepoint.com
Europe (continued):